502379087 06/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Leslie Porter	06/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Animax Ltd	
Street Address:	Shepherds Grove West, Stanton	
City:	Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	IP31 2AR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13914251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-4800

Email: mballesteros@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bill Lee
Address Line 1: 1 N Wacker Dr
Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61900-701417
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Lee, Jr.
Signature:	/William M. Lee, Jr./
Date:	06/11/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=701417assignment#page1.tif source=701417assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030583 FRAME: 0799 :H \$40.00 139142!

Attorney Docket No. 61900-701417

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William Leslie Porter, hereinafter call the "Assignor", has invented a new and useful "Recessed Bolus" for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by him on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Animax Ltd, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a principal office and place of business at Shepherds Grove West, Stanton, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk IP31 2AR United Kingdom, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignor from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

PATENT REEL: 030583 FRAME: 0800

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting said invention; investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of said assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal, on the date indicated below.

Date: 4th June 2013 William Leslie Porter

CHDS01 WLEE 820709v1

PATENT REEL: 030583 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 06/11/2013